PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4032183

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| TODD W. KAEB | 08/30/2016 |
| NATHAN L. KAEB | 08/30/2016 |
| ANDREW L. STOCK | 08/30/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ILLINOIS GRAIN & SEED, INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 488 IL-49 | |
| City: | CISSNA PARK | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60924 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 15251965 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (785)741-8933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 785-284-2843

Email: daniel@mclawllc.com

MISHLER COUGHLIN LAW LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 821 MAIN ST. Address Line 2: **PO BOX 283**

Address Line 4: SABETHA, KANSAS 66534

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2016-04-01658 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DANIEL J COUGHLIN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Daniel J Coughlin/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/31/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039601 FRAME: 0453 503985527

Assignment Agreement

Inventor(s): Todd W. Kaeb, 871 E 200 North Rd, Cissna Park, IL;

Andrew L. Stock, 235 N 1600 E Rd, Cissna Park, IL; and

Nathan L. Kaeb, 170 N 800 Loda, IL.

Assignee: Illinois Grain & Seed, Inc. together with any successors, legal

representatives of assignee

Title of Invention: Roller Guard with Discharge for Friction-Driven Sweep Conveyor

Attorney Docket No.: 2016-04-01658

1 Assignment

Inventors hereby assign and transfer their interest in the entire right, title, and interest for the invention and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention identified above.

2 Consideration; Acknowledgement of Receipt

The Inventors hereby acknowledge the receipt and sufficiency of one dollar, in addition to other good and valuable consideration, in consideration of this Assignment.

3 Authorization to Issue

Inventors authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from application(s) identified above to the Assignee as Assignee of the entire interest.

4 Inventor Promises

Inventors respectively make the following covenants:

- 1. I have full right to convey the entire interest assigned in this Assignment;
- 2. I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict with this Assignment;
- 3. I agree that this assignment is binding on me and my heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives;
- 4. I will execute any and all documents to enable Assignee to protect and enforce the Intellectual Property Rights, including but not limited to: Oath or Declaration by the

Assignment of Interest
Patent Application Title: Roller Guard with Discharge for Friction-Driven Sweep Conveyor
Docket Number: 2016-04-01658
Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039601 FRAME: 0454 inventor, substitute statements with respect to the inventor, assignment that contains the statement(s) required for an oath or declaration from the inventor; Power of Attorney; interference or post-grant paperwork; documents in connection with International Protection of the Invention; and documents necessary to maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid US patent.

Inventor Declarations

Inventors respectively hereby declare that:

- 1. The application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- 2. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- 3. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,

In testimony of the above, the Inventor(s) are respectively executing this Assignment and Declaration on the date indicated below.

Todd W. Kaeb

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF Stories)

Joll W. Karl

On this <u>30</u> day of April, 2016, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Todd W. Kaeb, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS Beca E Maste Notary Public

Assignment of Interest Patent Application Title: Roller Guard with Discharge for Friction-Driven Sweep Conveyor Docket Number: 2016-04-01658 Page 2 of 3

| M., 1.12.7 | | | |
|--|-----------|--------|---|
| Mathemat Kadas | | | |
| Nathan L. Kach | ~ | | |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS |)) s | 8 | |
| COUNTY OF Wageois |) | | |
| On this 300 day of April, 2016, before the aforesaid, personally appeared Nathan L. I satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged that he executed the same. | Kaeb, l | mown t | to me or proved to me on the basis of |
| [SEAL] OFFICIAL SE BETH E KAE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATI | E OF ILLI | | Bass E Mas U Notary Public |
| Andrew L. Stock | - | | |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS |)) S | 38 | |
| COUNTY OF Wroquesio |) | | |
| On this 30 day of April, 2016, before the aforesaid, personally appeared Andrew L. satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged that be executed the same. | Stock, | known | to me or proved to me on the basis of |
| SEAL OFFICIAL SEA BETH E KAE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE | W. 8 | | <u> Δεπ. Ε. Καο.l-</u> Notary Public |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRI | | | |

Assignment of Interest
Patent Application Title: Roller Guard with Discharge for Friction-Driven Sweep Conveyor
Docket Number: 2016-04-01658
Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039601 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 08/31/2016